503352974 06/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3399595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HELMUT KROENER	06/15/2015
PETER SARTORIUS	06/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEXTRONICS AP, LLC
Street Address:	305 INTERLOCKEN PARKWAY
City:	BROOMFIELD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14065318	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-530-9700 tom@hollp.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLEX-14301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas B. Haverstock/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_06_16_15#page1.tif source=assignment_06_16_15#page2.tif

PATENT 503352974 REEL: 035847 FRAME: 0621

Attorney Docket No.: <u>FLEX-14301</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Helmut previous assignment to the belo	Kroener and Peter Sartorius w-identified application for	shereinafter referred to as " Linited States Letters Pate	'ASSIGNORS	", has acquired title by
Title of Invention: EMBEDD			mt.	
		g Date: October 28, 2013		Serial No.: <u>14/065,318</u>
WHEREAS, <u>Flextror</u> 80021, hereinafter referred to a application and in any Letters P	ics AP, LLC, a corporation	of the state of Colorado. 3		
NOW THEREFORE, receipt of which is hereby acknotransfer unto said Assignees, an application for United States Lestates and all countries through conversions, reissues, prolonga exclusively as it would have beend and term of any Letters Paterick.	Micaged, Assignor has sold d Assignce successors and a eners Patent, and any Letter out the world including any tions or extensions thereof, an held and enjoyed by said	d, assigned and transferred, assigns, all right, title and its Patent which may hereafted visions, renewals, continuations, renewals, continuations, renewals, continuations, renewals, and interest and part of the continuation	and by these parterest in and the granted contact which we contact the contact in	to said invention, said on the same in the United ole or in part, substitutions,
Assignors further agree Assignee in the prosecution of spapers, including applications for and will perform such other acts improvement in any and fall court	or Letters Patent and for the	cations, execute, verify, act reissue thereof, and instru	knowledge and ments of assign	d deliver all such further iment and transfer thereof,
	IEREOF, Assignors has her			
Helmut Kroener	Hemus	Kroenar	LE 15 Date	12015
Peter Sartorius			Date	
A notary public or other or document to which this cer	fficer completing this certific tificate is attached, and not t	ate verifies only the identity he truthfulness, accuracy, or	of the individu validity of tha	ual who signed the t document.
State of California				
County of				
On	before me,	name(s) is/are subscribed to	eared Helmut K	Cruener and Peter Sartorius
me that he/she/they executed the s the person(s), or the entity upon be				Ignature(s) on the instrument
I certify under PENALTY OF PEI is true and correct.				ıraph
		MITHEEC and and a second		
		WITNESS my hand and office	cial seal.	
[SEAL]	Signature _			
	2.9.000.6	Signature of Notary	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				and the second

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: FLEX-14301

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Helmot Kroener and Peter Santorins</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", has acquired title by previous assignment to the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: EMBEDDED HIGH FREQUENCY RFID

Date of Execution:	Filing Date:	October 28, 2013	Serial No.: 14/065,318
WHEREAS, <u>Flextronics AP, LLC.</u> 30021, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNE application and in any Letters Patent which t	E", is desirous of acquir	ing the entire right, title and in	n Parkway, Broomfield, CO terest in said invention and
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, As transfer unto said Assignees, and Assignee application for United States Letters Patent, States and all countries throughout the world conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensional transfer and and earth and term of any Letters Patent.	ssignor has sold, assigned uccessors and assigns, a and any Letters Patent of Including any division asions thereof, said inter-	ed and transferred, and by these ill right, title and interest in and which may hereafter be granted s, renewals, continuations in whe est to be held and enjoyed by s	presents does sell, assign and to said invention, said on the same in the United hole or in part, substitutions, aid Assignees as fully and
Assignors further agrees that it wil Assignee in the prosecution of said application papers, including applications for Letters Parand will perform such other acts as Assignee improvement in any and all countries, and to	on and/or applications, of tent and for the reissact clawfully may request, t	execute, verify, acknowledge as hereof, and instruments of assi- to obtain or maintain Letters Pa	nd deliver all such further gament and transfer thereof, tent for said invention and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, As below.	signors has hereunto sig	ned their name to this assignment	ent on the date indicated
	·		
Helmut Kroener		Date	
P961-		06/16/28	2/5
Peter Sartorius		Date	
 A natary public or other officer comple document to which this certificate is att 	ting this certificate verificate verificate verificated, and not the truthfi	ies only the identity of the indivi- ulness, accuracy, or validity of the	dual who signed the hast decument.
State of California			
County of }			
On the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the past that he/she/they executed the same in 'his/rhe person(s),or the entity upon behalf of which	person(s) whose name(s) her/their authorized capac	city(ies), and that by his/her/their	istrument and acknowledged to
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY unde strue and correct.	r the laws of the State of	California that the foregoing par	agraph
	WITNES	S my hand and official seal.	
SEAL]	Signature	Signature of Notary	

PATENT REEL: 035847 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 06/16/2015